
2024 Subject fee Schedule for Years 10, 11, and 12 Subjects 
 

 

Year 10  Dance Excellence (DNX)  $30 Per Year 

Year 10  Fashion and Design(FAD)  $20 Per Semester 

Year 10  Hospitality (HPT)  $50 Per Semester 

Year 10  Industrial Technology (INT)  $50 Per Semester 

Year 10  Music Excellence (MEX)  $20 Per Year  

Year 10  Science Foundation (SCF) $40 Per Year 

Year 10  Science General (SCI) $50 Per Year 
  

Year 11  Aquatic Practices (AQP)  $120 Per Year 

Year 11  Biology (BIO)  $15 Per Year 

Year 11  Certificate III in Business (VBU) $150  Per Course  
Year 11  Certificate I in Construction (Only required 

if student is undertaking two INTAD VET 

certificates) (VCN) 

$15 Per Year 

Year 11  Certificate III in Fitness (VHI) $180 Per Year  

Year 11  Certificate II in Hospitality (Part-funded by 

VETiS) (VHP) 
$180 Per Year  

Year 11  Drama (DRA)  $15 Per Year  

Year 11  Furnishing Skills (FUR)  $45  Per Year  

Year 11  Hospitality Practices (HPJ)  $90 Per Year  

Year 11  Marine Science (MRN)  $135 Per Year  

Year 11  Visual Arts in Practice (VAP)  $60 Per Year  
  

Year 12  Aquatic Practices (AQP)  $30 Per Year  
Year 12 Certificate III in Health Services (VHA) $180 Per Year  

Year 12  Engineering Skills (ESK)  $45 Per Year  
Year 12  Furnishing Skills (FSK)  $45  Per Year  
Year 12  Hospitality Practices (HPJ)  $90  Per Year  
Year 12  Marine Science (MRN)  $75  Per Year  
Year 12  Visual Arts in Practice (VAP)  $60  Per Year  
Year 12 Sport and Recreation Studies (REC) $30 Per Year  

  
(1) VET Certificates:  Some fees are impacted if students have enrolled in a VET certificate and elected to use 

their VETiS funding.  (In most cases, the VETiS funding covers all other aspects of the course. However for 
some certificates with high level consumables (eg Hospitality) students are required to contribute subject 
fees via the SRS.)  

(2) Students can only elect to do one VETiS funded certificate except for INTAD Note 3 refers.  
(3) Students in Years 11 and 12 can elect to do both certificates in Construction and Engineering Pathways. 

However, the VETis funding will cover only ONE of the certificates. Therefore, students will be required to 
pay additional fees to cover the cost of consumables in the second certificate. All students who are doing 
both certificates will use their VETIS for the Engineering Pathways certificate and pay the nominated fees 
for the Construction certificate (currently $15). (Note membership of the SRS Scheme contributes to the 
overall cost.) 

(4) Note there may be some changes for some certificates fees if the RTOs makes adjustments to their fee 
structure for 2024.   

 

Curriculum Handbooks will detail the inclusion in these fees relating to compulsory activities (excursions, 

camps etc).   (Note that the certificate courses may not be able to advertise their fees, if applicable, until later 

in the year.) 
  

Student participating in the Dance Excellence program are not included in this fee structure as it is an optional 

program.  
 



Instrumental Music (without hiring a musical instrument)  $50 per year  

Instrumental Music (with hiring a musical instrument)  $100 per year  
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